12-10-01

Docket No.: 11129.00

1)/1

FORM PTO-1595 (Noglifie (1) 2 - 13 - 2001	
Tab settings → → →	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of the tents and Trademark	
Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Shelly M. Visser	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(2) Debra B. Visser	Name: Shelly M. Visser
(3) Nori Johansen	Address: 16819 West 65th Circle
1.3	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Arvada State/Prov.: CO
Other	Country: ZIP: 80007
Execution Date: 2/25/97 for (2) & 2/28/97 for (2) & (3)	Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/519,207 6 March 2000	
Additional numbers	yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patente inverses.
Name: Reed R. Heimbecher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 36,353	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Customer No. 20686	- 1
12/12/2001 TDIAZ1 00000050 09519207	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number:
State/Prov	04-1415
City: State/Prov.:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Country: ZIP:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	6 December 2001
Reed R. Heimbecher	Signature 6 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re:

Application of Shelly M. Visser et al.

Appl. No.:

09/519,207

Filed:

6 March 2000

ATTACHMENT TO FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY ADDITIONAL NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF RECEIVING PARTIES:

Debra B. Visser 11917 Keough Drive Northglenn, Colorado 80233

Nori Johansen 16359 West 10th Avenue, # YY6 Golden, Colorado 80401

Dated this 6th day of December, 2001

Reed R. Heimbecher, Reg. No. 36,353

Customer No. 20686

PATENT REEL: 012354 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shelly M. Visser of Arvada, Colorado, Debra B. Visser of Northglenn, Colorado and Nori Johansen of Golden, Colorado have invented certain new and useful improvements for a DOCKABLE CONTAINER AND METHOD OF REFRESHING EYE MAKEUP, for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, said application being identified as Brian D. Smith's Docket No. S-183.1P and executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, Shelly M. Visser of Arvada, Colorado, Debra B. Visser of Northglenn, Colorado and Nori Johansen of Golden, Colorado now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Shelly M. Visser, Debra B. Visser and Nori Johansen are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto as set forth below.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises set forth below and certain other good and valuable consideration, the said Shelly M. Visser, Debra B. Visser and Nori Johansen by these presents sells, assigns, and transfers their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as follows:

Thirty three and % percent (33.33%) to Shelley M.Visser

Thirty three and % percent (33.33%) to Debra B. Visser

Thirty three and % percent (33.33%) to Nori Johansen

Said entire right, title and interest in and to the

invention includes the aforesaid application for the territory of

PATENT REEL: 012354 FRAME: 0436 the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore. In addition, the said Shelly M. Visser, Debra B. Visser and Nori Johansen covenant that they have full right to make this Assignment and agree that they will communicate all facts known to each other respecting said invention whenever requested to do so by one another; and they further agree to cooperate with each other hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, and to share equally in the expenses of obtaining and sustaining such.

By this conveyance of each party's individual rights in said invention and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be issued thereto, to each party as set forth above, each party agrees to use, license or sell any subject matter encompassed by said invention or any patent hereafter issued covering the same, only with the joint and mutual action of the other parties and each party shall account to the other parties for any and all royalties and revenues she may derive from said invention in any manner whatsoever, and the same shall be shared between the parties in accordance with the percentages set forth above. In the event of any disagreement between the parties regarding the use, licensing or sale of any subject matter encompassed by said invention, or any patent hereafter issued covering the same, the decision of any two of the parties with respect to any such disagreement shall control and be final.

2

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby directed to issue the patent in the United States to Shelly M. Visser, Debra B. Visser and Nori Johansen, jointly, in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed at Denver, Colorado, County of Denver, State of Colorado this 28th day of February, 1997.

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER

On this 28th day of Jebuum, 1997, personally appeared before me Shelly M. Visser, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed

3

Debra B. Visser

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER On this 35th day of Flhvully, 1997, personally appeared before me Debra B. Visser, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed. My Commission Expires: Deptember 20,1999 John M Brooks
Motary Public Johansen) STATE OF COLORADO ss. COUNTY OF DENVER On this 28th day of February, 1997, personally appeared before me Nori Johansen, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed. My Commission Expires: September 20,1999.

Solary Public

4

RECORDED: 12/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 012354 FRAME: 0439